
2 SEPTEMBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZE1TE 1785 

The Standards Act 1965-Endorsement oj Amendment to 
Overseas Specification 

PuRSUANT to secttion 17 of the Standards Act 1965, the 
Standards Council, on 27 August 1971, endorsed as suitable 
for use in New Zealand the under-mentioned amendment to 
the relevant endorsed overseas specification: 

Amendment 
Number, Title, and Price of Specificatlion No./ AMD 

BS 4520: ~ Enamelled copper conductors (poly-
urethane base with solderable properties)-

Part 1: 1969 Round wire. Metric units. $2.12 ...... 1/674 

Copies of the specification so amended are obtairiable from 
the Standards Association of New Zealand, New Zealand 
Display Centre Building, Sturdee Street (or Private Bag), Wel­
lington. An additlional 20c service charge is made on all mail 
orders. 

Copies of the amendment will be supplied, free of charge, 
upon request. 

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of August 1971. 

G. H. EDWARDS, Director, 
Standards Association of New Zea:!and. 

(S.A. 7-114/2/10: E 210) 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF AssETs AND LIABILITIES OF THE REsERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 

Notes in circulation 
Demand deposits­

(a) State 
(b)Banks •• 

Liabilities 
WEDNESDAY, 18 AUGUST 1971 

$ 
•• 194,114,446 

$ 
68,369,682 
44,916,404 
4,117,600 

17,061,392 

Assets 
Gold 
Overseas assets-

(a) Current accounts and short-term $ 
bills .. 107,352,229 

(b) Investments .. . . .. 73,821,638 
(c) Holdings of special drawing rights 19,404,580 

$ 
704,807 

(c) Marketing accounts 
(d) Other •• 

Time deposits • • • . 
Liabilities in currencies other than 

currency-

---- 134,465,078 
.. .. 

New zea:Iand 
$ 

588,171 
2,750,055 

New Zealand coin .. 
Discounts 
Advances-

---- 200,578,447 
3,054,523 

(a) Demand 
(b) Time 

(a) To the State .. 
(b) To marketing accounts 
(c) Export credits 
(d) Other advances 

53,295 
.• 122,387,007 

8,915,718 . 
Allocation of specia:! drawing rights by I.M.F. 
Other liabilities (including accumulated profits) 

3,338,226 
42,848,214 
2,992,884 ---- 131,356,020 

Capital accounts- $ 
(a) Genera:! Reserve Fund 3,000,000 
(b) Other reserves 19,826,907 

22,826,907 

$400,585,755 

Investments in New Zealand­
(a) N.Z. Government securities 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

52,192,681 
439,125 

52,631,806 
12,260,152 

$400,585,755 

26 August 1971. M. R. HUTTON, Chief Accountant. 

Ministry 0/ Works-Schedule 0/ Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of $20,000 or More if/ Value 

Name of Works 

Civil Engineering-
Auckland Urban Motorways : Newton Road Bridge; bridge bearing anchor plates 
Paeroa Residency: second-coat sealing and resealing various lengths of State 

highway 
Hamilton Residency: second-coat sealing and resealing 1971/72 
Taupo-Rotokawa subdivision: light industrial area, stage 3 .. 
Wellington Urban Motorway: Shell Gully Project.. ., 

Christchurch Northern Motorway: Pinehaven-Cam, Cam-Ohoka, and Ohoka­
Tram road sections: second-coat sealing 

S.H. 1: Templeton-Rolleston: Burriham and Waikuku sections: maintenance and 
second-coat sealing 

S.H. 73: Arthur's Pass - Paddy's Bend section, R.M. 86.00-90.48: second-coat 
sealing 

Building-
Paparua Men's Prison: heating of blocks F, G, and T and showers 

Housing-

c 

Contract No. 185/12/65: 10 single units at Twizel 
Contract No. 185/12/66: seven single units at Twizel 
Contract No. 185/12/67: three single units at Twizel 
Contract No. 269/389: one two-unit and one three-unit at Otara 
Contract No. 12/1204: four single units at Hoon Hay 

Successful Tenderer 

C. W. F. Hamilton and Co. Ltd. 
Waikato Bitumen Co. Ltd. 

Bitumix Ltd. 
L. M. Saunders and Co. Ltd. 
Wilkins and Davies Construction Co. 

Ltd. 
The Isaac Construction Co. Ltd. 

British Pavements (Canterbury) Ltd. 

British Pavements (Canterbury) Ltd. 

Morton Mechanical Services .. 

De Geest Bros Construction Ltd. 
De Geest Bros Construction Ltd. 
De Geest Bros Construction Ltd. 
M. F. Holmes Ltd. .. 
J. J. Construction Co. Ltd. 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

26,980.00 
102,512.94 

67,850.30 
53,573.41 

4,538,083.00 
35,548.55 

20,042.17 

21,825.48 

59,582.00 

68,330.00 
47,922.00 
20,507.00 
50,871.00 
35,945.00 

J. H. MACKY, Commissioner of Works. 


